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UNITED STATES Go :
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR S O 2 Roas Sexitl B
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR ER %'LQ\%
la. Typeofwork: [Y]DRILL ] REENTER eN - i
o . F7%5s0)
1b. Type of Well: Oil Well DGas Well DOther _Single Zone EMultiple Zone _-,: ED 601H q
2. Name of Operator Q ) \
EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED \ 7377 /4:/1,{; ,/_

3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code)

1111 Bagby Sky Lobby2 Houston TX 77002 (713)651-7000

ILLS / DRAPER MILL BONE SPR ‘

Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)
At surface SESE /249 FSL /358 FEL / LAT 32.1239796 / LONG -103. 5528174

At proposed prod. zone NENE / 230 FNL / 440 FEL / LAT 32.1371764 / LONG 4

.T.R. M. or Blk.and Survey or Area

| SEC 15/ T25S / R33E / NMP

14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office*
30 miles

#

12. County or Parish

13. State
NM

LEA

16. No,
640

15. Distance from proposed*
location to nearest

roperty or lease line, ft.

FAlso to nearest drig. unit line, if any)

g fwécres in l@ﬁ"

,g_a;h 1 160

330 feet

17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well

18. Distance from proposed location* epth
to nearest well, drilling, comp]eted 110 feet

applied for, on this lease, ft

20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
FED: NM2308

21.  Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.)

23. Estimated duration
25 days

3350 feet

4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see
Item 20 above).

5. Operator certification
6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor
2. A Dirilling Plan.

3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on ﬁagp al Fore%f System Lands, the
SUPO must be filed with the approprlate Forest&@jce Office).

25. Signature Name (Printed/Typed) Date
(Electronic.Si Stan Wagner / Ph: (432)686-3689 09/27/2017
Title &
Regulatory S c|alsu

Approved by (ngmm@) ] Name (Printed/Typed) Date
(Elecﬁ‘}ajb;ic Submlssmih) Cody Layton / Ph: (575)234-5959 02/26/2018
g : Office

CARLSBAD

Title 18 USE W iOOl and Title 43 US.C. Section 1212, make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Continued on page 2) Qé/ z_/-zg//f

*(Instructions on page 2)




Additional Operator Remarks

Location of Well
1. SHL: SESE /249 FSL / 358 FEL / TWSP: 25S / RANGE: 33E / SECTION: 15/ LAT: 32.1239796 / LONG: -103.5528174 ( TVD: 0
PPP: SESE /330 FSL / 440 FEL / TWSP: 258 / RANGE: 33E / SECTION: 15/ LAT: 32.1242012 / LONG: -103.553 - 12208 : 12321 feet )
BHL: NENE / 230 FNL / 440 FEL / TWSP: 25S / RANGE: 33E / SECTION: 15 / LAT: 32.1371764 / LONG: -103.553 t, MD: 17047 feet )
BLM Point of Contact

Name: Tenille Ortiz

Title: Legal Instruments Examiner
Phone: 5752342224

Email: tortiz@blm.gov

(Form 3160-3, page 3)

Approval Date: 02/26/2018




WAFMSS

U.S. Department of the interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Operator Certification

| hereby certify that I, or someone under my direct supervision, have inspected the drill site and access route proposed
herein; that | am familiar with the conditions which currently exist; that | have full knowledge of state and Federal laws
applicable to this operation; that the statements made in this APD package are, to the best of my knowledge, true and
correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed in conformity with this APD
package and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. | also certify that I, or the company | represent, am
responsible for the operations conducted under this application. These statements are subject to the provisions of 18 U.S.C.
1001 for the filing of false statements.

NAME: Stan Wagner Signed on: 09/27/2017
Title: Regulatory Specialsit

Street Address: 5509 Champions Drive

City: Midland State: TX Zip: 79702

Phone: (432)686-3689

Email address: Stan_Wagner@eogresources.com

Field Representative

Representative Name: James Barwis

Street Address: 5509 Champions Drive

City: Midland State: TX Zip: 79706
Phone: (432)425-1204

Email address: james_barwis@eogresources.com




Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED

Well 'Name: éTREETCAR 15 FED Well Number: 601H

Describe other minerals:
Is the proposed well in a Helium production area? N Use Existing Well Pad? NO
Type of Well Pad: MULTIPLE WELL Multiple Well Pad Name:

STREETCAR 15 FED
Well Class: HORIZONTAL Number of Legs: 1

Well Work Type: Dirill

Well Type: OIL WELL
Describe Well Type:

Well sub-Type: INFILL
Describe sub-type:
Distance to town: 30 Miles
Reservoir well spacing assigned acres Measurement: 160 Acres

Weli plat:  Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_signed_C_102_20170927120847 .pdf

Well work start Date: 02/01/2018 Duration: 25 DAYS

Section 3 - Well Location Table

Survey Type: RECTANGULAR
Describe Survey Type:

New surface disturbance?

Number: 601H/701H

Distance to nearest well: 110 FT Distance to lease line: 330 FT

Datum: NAD83 Vertical Datum: NAVD88
Survey number:
s e
— - é ..8
5] ie] =
® G I o (] - = -

3 |2 |8 |5 c |3 ) 3 Slg 2 |8

1B 2o l8|818 | 2| % |E|e|2|5 8 |¢ o

. O =S = © & [} © > )

2 2 & |8 |28 |8 |2 s | 8 |8|a|218 8 |a|8]|¢
SHL (249 |FSL |358 |FEL |25S |33E (15 |Aliquot (32 12397]|- LEA |NEW |NEW |[F [NMNM |335 |0 0
Leg SESE |96 103.5528 MEXI |MEXI 26079 |0
#1 174 CO |CO
KOP (51 |FSL |434 |FEL |25S (33E (15 [Aliquot |32 12334 |- LEA |NEW |NEW |F [NMNM |- 117 (117
Leg SESE |38 103.5530 MEXI [MEXI 26079 |841 |65 |62
#1 685 CcCQ |[|CO 2
PPP 1330 |FSL [440 |FEL |25S [33E |15 |Aliquot |32.12420|- LEA |NEW |[NEW [F [NMNM |- 123 |122
Leg SESE |12 103.5530 MEXI |MEXI 26079 (885 |21 |08
#1 834 CO |CO 8
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Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Well Name: STREETCAR 15 FED

Well Number: 601H

bond and zonal isolation. Variance is also requested to wave any centralizer requirements for the 5-1/2" FJ casing in the 6-
3/4" hole size. An expansion additive will be utilized, in the cement slurry, for the entire length of the 6-3/4" hole interval to
maximize cement bond and zonal isolation. .
Testing Procedure: Before drilling out of the surface casing, the ram-type BOP and accessory equipment will be tested to
5000/ 250 psig and the annular preventer to 5000/ 250 psig. The surface casing will be tested to 1500 psi for 30 minutes.
Before drilling out of the intermediate casing, the ram-type BOP and accessory equipment will be tested to 5000/ 250 psig
and the annular preventer to 5000/ 250 psig. The intermediate casing will be tested to 2000 psi for 30 minutes. Pipe rams will
be operationally checked each 24-hour period. Blind rams will be operationally checked on each trip out of the hole. These
checks will be noted on the daily tour sheets. A hydraulically operated choke will be installed prior to drilling out of the

intermediate casing shoe.

Choke Diagram Attachment:

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_10_M_Choke_Manifold_20170914102455.pdf

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Co_Flex_Hose_Certification_20170914102456.PDF

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Co_Flex_Hose_Test_Chart_20170914102456.pdf

BOP Diagram Attachment:

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_10_M_BOP_Diagram_20170914102509.pdf

Section 3 - Casing
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E|D n T [C |3 |D |6 |V |6 |9 (6 (22|38 ||« o | = o iS5 >
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1 [INTERMED [0.87 [7.625 [New [aP1 ¥ fo 1000 o [1000 [3350 [2350 [1000 [HCP[29.7 |LTC 1.12[1.25[BUOY [1.6 [BUOY [1.6
IATE 5 110 5
2 |SURFACE [14.7]10.75 INew [aP1 [N Jo  [1120 [0 [1120 [3350 [2230 [1120 |4-55 [40.5 [sTC 1.12 [1.25 [BUOY |1.6 [BUOY [1.6
5 5
3 |PrRoDUCTI6.75[5.5 |NEW |aPI [y [o  [10800f0  [10800[3350 |-7450 [10800|0TH|20 [oTHER- [1.12]1.25 [BUOY [1.6 [BUOY [1.6
ON ER pwc/c-Is |5
MS

Casing Attachments
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Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Well Name: STREETCAR 15 FED

Well Number: 601H

Section 4 - Cement

String Type

Lead/Tail

Stage Tool
Depth

Bottom MD

Quantity(sx)

ty

Cu Ft

Excess%

Cement type

Additives

(2}
C
Py
m
>
O
m

Lead

S [Top MD

-
—_
N
o

w
N
(6]

~ |Yield

@ Densi

562

N
(3}

Class C

Class C +4.0%
Bentonite + 0.6% CD-
32 +0.5% CaCl2 + 0.25
Ib/sk Cello-Flake (TOC
@ Surface)

SURFACE

Tail

1120

1120

200

1.34

14.8

268

25

Class C

Class C + 0.6% FL-62 +
0.25 Ib/sk Cello-Flake +
0.2% Sodium
Metasilicate

INTERMEDIATE

Lead

5000

1130

1040

3.48

10.8

2398

25

ClassC &H

Stage 1 Lead: Class C
+0.3% GXT-C + 0.4%
CPT-503P + 0.2% CPT-
45 + 3 pps Kol Seal +
0.6% CPT-30 + 0.1%
CPT-20A + 0.1% Citric
Acid + 5% Gypsum +
5% Salt Stage 1 Tail:
Class H + 3% MagOx +
0.5% CPT-30 + 0.3%
CPT-20A

INTERMEDIATE

Tail

1130

1130

1425

2.37

12.7

3308

25

Class C

Stage 2 Lead: Class C
+ 10% Salt + 6% Gel +
3% MagOx + 0.25 pps
Celloflake + 0.4% CPT-
20A Stage 2 Tail: Class
C +10% Salt + 3%
MagOx + 0.25% CPT-
20A

PRODUCTION

Lead

1080

1704

850

1.26

14.1

1071

25

Class H

Class H + 0.1% C-20 +
0.05% CSA-1000 +
0.20% C-49 + 0.40% C-
17 (TOC @ 10800
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Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Well Na.me: STREETCAR 15 FED Well Number: 601H

Section 7 - Pressure

Anticipated Bottom Hole Pressure: 7326 Anticipated Surface Pressure: 4630.55
Anticipated Bottom Hole Temperature(F): 181

Anticipated abnormal pressures, temperatures, or potential geologic hazards? NO

Describe:

Contingency Plans geoharzards description:

Contingency Plans geohazards attachment:

Hydrogen Sulfide drilling operations plan required? YES
Hydrogen sulfide drilling operations plan:

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_H2S_Plan_Summary_20170914120808.pdf

Section 8 - Other Information

Proposed horizontal/directional/multi-lateral plan submission:

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Planning_Report_20170914120831.pdf
Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Wall_Plot_20170914120832.pdf
Other proposed operations facets description:

Other proposed operations facets attachment:

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Proposed_Wellbore_20170914120853.pdf
Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Rig_Layout_20170914120853.pdf
Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Wellhead_Cap_20170914120853.pdf
Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_gas_capture_20170921095020.pdf

Other Variance attachment:
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Manufacturer: Midwest Hose & Specialty

Serial Number: SN#90067

Length: 35'

Size: OD=8" ID=4"

Ends: Flanges Size: 4-1/16"

WP Rating: 10,000 psi  Anchors required by manfacturer: No




Internal Hydrostatic Test Graph

o -
Customer: CACTUS SALES ORDER# 90067
&IlAsldWe.StlHOSC Hose Specifications Verificati
peCIa tY’ InC' Hose Type Length Type of Fitting Coupling Method
C&K 35" 41/16 10K Swage
L.D. 0.D. Die Size Final 0.D.
4" 8" 6.62" 6.68"
Working Pressure Burst Pressure Hose Serial # Hose Assembly Serial #
10000 PSI Standard Safety Multiplier Applies 90067
Pressure Test
18000
16000
14000
12000
10000
PSI
8000
6000
4000
2000 -
6 | TR s e e etree= S
Lo, g oy Z; 2 2 Z, 2 2, Z 2 2
U8y, Saq, S04, “Pu, Oy, "2y, ", ", "%, "% "4, %, "%,
Time in Minutes
Test Pressure Time Held at Test Pressure st Pre: Peak Pressure
15000 PSI 11 1/4 Minutes 15439 PSI
Comments: Approved By: Mendi Jackson

Hose assembly pressure tested with water at ambient temperature. Tested By: Bobby Fink

Mendi Jackson




3sued on: 24 Jan. 2017

NANE 571107

Connection Data Sheet

Nominal ID 6.875 in. Connection OD (nom) 7.711 in.
Nominal Cross Section Area 8.541 sqin. Connection ID (nom) 6.820 in.
Grade Type High Collapse Make-up Loss 4.822 in.
Min. Yield Strength 110 ksi

Critical Cross Section 5.912 sqin.
Max. Yield Strength 140 ksi Tension Efficiency 69.2 % of pipe
Min. Ultimate Tensile Strength 125 ksi Compression Efficiency 48.5 % of pipe

Internal Pressure Efficiency 100 % of pipe

External Pressure Efficiency 100 % of pipe

PIPE PROPERTIES CONNECTION PROPERTIES

Nominal OD ' 7.625 in. Connection Type Premium integral semi-flush

CONNECTION PERFORMANCES FIELD TORQUE VALUES

Tensile Yield Strength 651 kib Min. Make-up torque 11300 ft.Ib
Compression Resistance 455 klb Opti. Make-up torque 12600 ft.lb

Internal Yield Pressure 9470 psi Max. Make-up torque 13900 ft.lb

Uniaxial Collapse Pressure 7890 psi
Max. Bending Capacity TDB
Max Bending with Sealability 20 °/100 ft

VAM SLA
VAM® SLIJ-Il is @ semi-flush integral premium connection for - ‘r’"ﬂ‘w—m"f”"w -
all casing applications. It combines a near flush design with
high performances in tension. compression and gas
sealability.

VAM® SLIJ-1I has been validated according to the most
stringent tests protocols, and has an excellent performance
history in the world's most prolific HPHT wells.

Pressure (% Pipe body)

Axial Load (% PBYS)

CYS = trom 67.7% © B2% PBYS [

Do you need help on this producl? = Remember no one knows VAM® like VAM
. canada@vamfieldservice,.com = s uk@vqu elqserwce.com : s y chma@vsmf‘ eldserwce com
. usa@vamfieldservice com  dubal@vamfieldservice.com ek baku@vamfieldservice.com
| mexico@vamfieldservice.com:  nigera@vamfieldservice.com smgapore@yamfleldservlce com -
: raz;l@vamﬂeldsarwce CONzmas il angpla@va ﬂeldservlce com e '

; ] Over 140, VAM® Speclallsts avallable worldwlde 24/7 for ng SIte Assista
Other Connecﬂon Data Sheets are available at www.vamservices.com

Vallourec Group

aqstrailé@«vgmﬁeldsfg‘ e.com

\‘ vallourec




Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Well Name: STREETCAR 15 FED

Well Number: 601H

Existing Wells description:

Section 4 - Location of Existing and/or Proposed Production Facilities

Submit or defer a Proposed Production Facilities plan? SUBMIT

Production Facilities description: Streetcar 15 Fed Central Tank Battery is located in the SW/4 of section 15

Production Facilities map:

Streetcar_15_Fed_Infrastructure_20170921081255.pdf

Section 5 - Location and Types of Water Supply

Water Source Table

Water source use type: OTHER

Describe type:

Source latitude:

Source datum:

Water source permit type: WATER RIGHT
Source land ownership: FEDERAL

Water source transport method: PIPELINE, TRUCKING

Source transportation land ownership: FEDERAL
Water source volume (barrels): 0

Source volume (gal): 0

Water source and transportation map:

Streetcar_15_water_and_caliche_Map_20170921081535.jpg

Water source comments:

New water well? NO

New Water Well Info

Well latitude: Well Longitude:

Well target aquifer:

Water source type: RECYCLED

Source longitude:

Source volume (acre-feet): 0

Well datum:

Est. depth to top of aquifer(ft): Est thickness of aquifer:

Aquifer comments:

Aquifer documentation:

Well depth (ft): Well casing type:

Page 2 of 9




Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Well Name: STREETCAR 15 FED Well Number: 601H

Disposal location description: Trucked to NMOCD approved disposal facility

Reserve Pit

Reserve Pit being used? NO

Temporary disposal of produced water into reserve pit?

Reserve pit length (ft.) Reserve pit width (ft.)

Reserve pit depth (ft.) Reserve pit volume (cu. yd.)
Is at least 50% of the reserve pit in cut?

Reserve pit liner

Reserve pit liner specifications and installation description

Cuttings Area

Cuttings Area being used? NO
Are you storing cuttings on location? YES

Description of cuttings location Closed Loop System. Drill cuttings will be disposed of into steel tanks and taken to an
NMOCD approved disposal facility.
Cuttings area length (ft.) Cuttings area width (ft.)

Cuttings area depth (ft.) Cuttings area volume (cu. yd.)
Is at least 50% of the cuttings area in cut?
WCuttings area liner

Cuttings area liner specifications and installation description

Section 8 - Ancillary Facilities

Are you requesting any Ancillary Facilities?: NO

Ancillary Facilities attachment:

Comments:

Section 9 - Well Site Layout

Well Site Layout Diagram:

Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_Rig_Layout_20170914120914.pdf
STREETCAR15FED601H_padsite_20170921081617.pdf
STREETCAR15FED601H_wellsite_20170921081618.pdf
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Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED
Well Name: STREETCAR 15 FED Well Number: 601H

Existing Vegetation Community at the road attachment:

Existing Vegetation Community at the pipeline: All disturbed areas, including roads, pipelines, pads, will be recontoured
to the contour existing prior to the initial construction or a contour that blends indistinguishably with the surrounding
landscape. Topsoil that was spread over the interim reclamation areas will be stockpiled prior to recontouring. The topsoil will
be redistributed evenly over the entire disturbed site to ensure successful revegetation.

Existing Vegetation Community at the pipeline attachment:

Existing Vegetation Community at other disturbances: All disturbed areas, including roads, pipelines, pads, will be
recontoured to the contour existing prior to the initial construction or a contour that blends indistinguishably with the
surrounding landscape. Topsoil that was spread over the interim reclamation areas will be stockpiled prior to recontouring.
The topsoil will be redistributed evenly over the entire disturbed site to ensure successful revegetation.

Existing Vegetation Community at other disturbances attachment:

Non native seed used? NO
Non native seed description:
Seedling transplant description:

Will seedlings be transplanted for this project? NO
Seedling transplant description attachment:

Will seed be harvested for use in site reclamation? NO
Seed harvest description:

Seed harvest description attachment:

Seed Management

Seed Table
Seed type: Seed source:
Seed name:
Source name: Source address:

Source phone:
Seed cultivar:
Seed use location:

PLS pounds per acre: Proposed seeding season:

Seed Summary Total pounds/Acre:

Seed Type Pounds/Acre
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Operator Name: EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED

Well Name: STREETCAR 15 FED Well Number: 601H
USFS Region:
USFS Forest/Grassland: USFS Ranger District:
Fee Owner: Oliver Kiehne Fee Owner Address: P.O. Box 135 Orla, TX 79770
Phone: (575)399-9281 Email:

Surface use plan certification: NO

Surface use plan certification document:

Surface access agreement or bond: Agreement

Surface Access Agreement Need description: surface use agreement
Surface Access Bond BLM or Forest Service:

BLM Surface Access Bond number:

USFS Surface access bond number:

Section 12 - Other Information

Right of Way needed? NO Use APD as ROW?
ROW Type(s):

ROW Applications

SUPO Additional Information: An onsite meeting was conducted 08/21/17. Poly lines are planned to transport water for
operations. Will truck if necessary. See attached SUPO Plan.
Use a previously conducted onsite? NO

Previous Onsite information:

Other SUPO Attachment

STREETCAR15FED601H_location_20170921081711.pdf
SUPO_Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_20170921081712.pdf
Streetcar_15_Fed_601H_deficiency_response_20171207144724.pdf
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In Reply To:

3160 (Office Code)
| NMNM26079 ]

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE
620 E. GREENE ST.

CARLSBAD, NM 88220
BLM NM CFO_APD@BLM GOV

11/28/2017

Attn: STAN WAGNER
EOG RESOURCES INCORPORATED
1111 BAGBY SKY LOBBY2

HOUSTON. TX 77002

Re: Receipt and Acceptability of Application for Permit to Drill (APD)
FEDERAL - NMNM26079

Well Name / Number: STREETCAR 15 FED /601H
Legal Description: T258. R33E, SEC 15, SESE
County. State: LEA.NM

Date APD Received: 09/27/2017

Dear Operator:

The BLM received your Application for Permit to Drill (APD). for the referenced well.
on 0972772017 . The BLM reviewed the APD package pursuant to part [11.D of Onshore Oil and
Gas Order No.l and it is:

I Incomplete/Deficient (The BLAT cannot process the APD until vou submir the identified
items within 43 calendar days of the date of this notice or the BLM will rennn vour APD.)

OO

0d

Well Plat

Drilling Plan

Surface Use Plan of Operations (SUPQ)

D Certification of Private Surface Owner Access Agreement
Bonding

Onsite (The BLLM has scheduled the onsite 1o be on )

This requirement is exempt of the 45-day timeframe to submit
deficiencies. This requirement will be satisfied on the date of the onsite.

Other

|Please See Addendum for further clarification of deficiencies)




- -~

NOTE: The BLM will return your APD package to you. unless you correct all deficiencies
identified above (item 1) within 45 calendar days.

e The BLM will not refund an APD processing fee or apply it to another APD for any
returned APD.

Extension Requests:
¢ If you know you will not be able to meet the 45-day timeframe for reasons beyond your
control, you must submit a written request through email/standard mail for extension

prior to the 45" calendar day from this notice. 01/12/2018.

¢ The BLM will consider the extension request if you can demonstrate your diligence
(providing reasons and examples of why the delay is occurring beyond your control) in
attempting to correct the deficiencies and can provide a date by which vou will correct
the deficiencies. If the BLM determines that the request does not warrant an extension,
the BLM will return the APD as incomplete after the 45 calendar days have elapsed.

o The BLM will determine whether to grant an extension beyond the required 45

calendar days and will document this request in the well file. If vou fail to submit
deficiencies by the date defined in the extension request. the BLM will return the
APD.

APDs remaining Incomplete:

e If the APD is still not complete. the BL.M will notify vou and allow 10 additional
business days to submit a written request to the BLM for an extension. The request must
describe how vou will address all outstanding deficiencies and the timeframe you request
to complete the deficiencies.

o The BLM will consider the extension request if you can prove vour diligence
(providing reasons and examples ol why the delay is occurring) in attempting to
correct the deficiencies and you can provide a date by which you will correct the
deficiencies. If the BLM determines that the request does not warrant an
additional extension. the BLM will return the APD as incomplete.

Sincerely.
Codv Lavion

Assistant Field Manager

cc: Official File




WAFMSS PWD Data Report

U.S. Department of the Interior — 02/26/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT . s 2 ¥ " ,

Section 1 - General

Would you like to address long-term produced water disposal? NO

Section 2 - Lined Pits

Would you like to utilize Lined Pit PWD options? NO

Produced Water Disposal (PWD) Location:

PWD surface owner: PWD disturbance (acres):
Lined pit PWD on or off channel:

Lined pit PWD discharge volume (bbl/day):

Lined pit specifications:

Pit liner description:

Pit liner manufacturers information:

Precipitated solids disposal:

Decribe precipitated solids disposal:

Precipitated solids disposal permit:

Lined pit precipitated solids disposal schedule:

Lined pit precipitated solids disposal schedule attachment:
Lined pit reclamation description:

Lined pit reclamation attachment:

Leak detection system description:

Leak detection system attachment:

Lined pit Monitor description:

Lined pit Monitor attachment:

Lined pit: do you have a reclamation bond for the pit?
Is the reclamation bond a rider under the BLM bond?
Lined pit bond number:

Lined pit bond amount:

Additional bond information attachment:



Injection well type:

Injection Well iumber: Injection well name:
Assigned injection well APl number? Injection well APl number:
Injection well new surface disturbance (acres):

Minerals protection information:

Mineral protection attachment:

Underground Injection Control (UIC) Permit?

UIC Permit attachment:

Section 5 - Surface Discharge

Would you like to utilize Surface Discharge PWD options? NO

Produced Water Disposal (PWD) Location:

PWD surface owner: PWD disturbance (acres):
Surface discharge PWD discharge volume (bbl/day):

Surface Discharge NPDES Permit?

Surface Discharge NPDES Permit attachment:

Surface Discharge site facilities information:

Surface discharge site facilities map:

Section 6 - Other

Would you like to utilize Other PWD options? NO

Produced Water Disposal (PWD) Location:

PWD surface owner: PWD disturbance (acres):
Other PWD discharge volume (bbl/day):

Other PWD type description:

Other PWD type attachment:

Have other regulatory requirements been met?

Other regulatory requirements attachment:




